CMP OBJECTIVE

Provide Options to Reduce Travel Demand

Improve Safety

Encourage Active Transportation Modes

Provide Reliable and Efficient Transportation Options

System Preservation

APPENDIX C
PERFORMANCE MEASURES TRACKING

2015
PERFORMANCE MEASURE DATA SOURCE
American Community 10.2%
% Car, Truck, Van — Car Pooled to work Survey (ACS)
% Pedestrian Facility SHS Coverage FDOT 32.9%
% Bicycle Facility SHS Coverage FDOT 23.0%
Passengers per Revenue Mile (reporting unit is FTA National Transit 1.26
Baytown Trolley [BTT]) Database (NTD) ’
. . FDOT Crash Analysis
Serious Injury Rates per Annual 100 MVMT Reporting (CAR) 12.930
. FDOT Crash Analysis
1 1.662
Fatality Rates per Annual 100 MVMT Reporting (CAR) 66
% Population within 1 mile of Bicycle Facilities FDOT 67.6%
% of facilities with LOS D, E, or F (Peak Hour) FDOT LOS Tables 26%
FDOT Transportation
# of Resurfacing Projects in TIP/Total Projects in TIP Improvement Program 10.7%
(TIP)

C-2

2016

9.6%

34.5%

25.4%

1.2

10.069

1.942

84.8%

26%

6.5%

2017

Bay County

10.6%

34.9%

25.7%

1.25

11.188

1.492

84.4%

27%

6.5%

2018

9.4%

36.2%

27.3%

Hurricane
Michael
postponed BTT
reporting

9.107

1.336

85.1%

30%

5.4%

2019

36.2%

27.3%

Hurricane
Michael
postponed BTT
reporting

6.2%

EMERALD
LOAST

RESICMNAL COUNCIL




	List of Figures
	Glossary
	1 Introduction
	1.1 Background

	2 CMP Goals and Objectives
	2.1 Goals
	2.2 Objectives and Congestion Mitigation Strategies
	2.3 Opportunity for Improving CMP Performance Targets Analysis

	3 Area of Application
	3.1 CMP Roadway Network
	3.2  CMP Transit Network
	3.2.1 Bay Town Trolley
	3.2.2 Bay Area Transportation Demand Response
	3.2.3 rideOn Program
	3.2.4 Park and Ride

	3.3 CMP Bicycle Facility Network
	3.4 CMP Pedestrian Facility Network
	3.5 CMP Freight Network

	4 Performance Measures
	4.1 Level of Service Performance
	4.2 Level of Service Analysis Methodology
	4.3 Performance Measures for Congestion Mitigation Strategies
	4.4 Documentation of the Congestion Management Process

	5 Performance Monitoring Plan
	5.1 Data Acquisition Plan
	5.1.1 Traffic Volume Data for Level of Service Tables
	5.1.2 Crash Data
	5.1.3 Intelligent Transportation System and Operations Data
	5.1.4 Speed and Travel Time Data
	5.1.5 Travel Survey Data
	5.1.6 Travel Demand Model Data

	5.2 Performance Measure Assessment
	5.2.1 Level of Service Analysis
	5.2.2 Safety Analysis
	5.2.3 Behavioral Analysis
	5.2.3.1 Means of Transportation to Work
	5.2.3.2 Travel Time to Work

	5.2.4 Congestion Analysis


	6 Corridor Management Process Plan
	6.1 Corridor Management Planning for Constrained Facilities7F

	7 Monitoring Strategy Effectiveness
	7.1 Documentation of Effectiveness
	7.2 Monitoring and Tracking

	8 Implementation and Management
	8.1 Linkage between the Congestion Management Process and NEPA
	8.2 Linkage between the Intelligent Transportation System Management Systems and the CMP
	8.3 Integration with the Long Range Transportation Plan (LRTP) and the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
	8.4 Integration with the Public Participation Plan (PPP)
	8.5 Implementation Responsibilities
	8.6 Involvement and Role of Decision Makers
	8.6.1 Agency Involvement
	8.6.2 Elected Official Involvement


	9 Conclusion & Next Steps
	Appendix A
	Appendix B
	Appendix C
	Appendix D



