

APPENDIX C PERFORMANCE MEASURES TRACKING

CMP OBJECTIVE	PERFORMANCE MEASURE	DATA SOURCE	2015	2016	2017 Bay County	2018	2019
Provide Options to Reduce Travel Demand	% Car, Truck, Van – Car Pooled to work	American Community Survey (ACS)	10.2%	9.6%	10.6%	9.4%	-
	% Pedestrian Facility SHS Coverage	FDOT	32.9%	34.5%	34.9%	36.2%	36.2%
	% Bicycle Facility SHS Coverage	FDOT	23.0%	25.4%	25.7%	27.3%	27.3%
	Passengers per Revenue Mile (reporting unit is Baytown Trolley [BTT])	FTA National Transit Database (NTD)	1.26	1.2	1.25	Hurricane Michael postponed BTT reporting	Hurricane Michael postponed BTT reporting
Improve Safety	Serious Injury Rates per Annual 100 MVMT	FDOT Crash Analysis Reporting (CAR)	12.930	10.069	11.188	9.107	-
	Fatality Rates per Annual 100 MVMT	FDOT Crash Analysis Reporting (CAR)	1.662	1.942	1.492	1.336	-
Encourage Active Transportation Modes	% Population within 1 mile of Bicycle Facilities	FDOT	67.6%	84.8%	84.4%	85.1%	-
Provide Reliable and Efficient Transportation Options	% of facilities with LOS D, E, or F (Peak Hour)	FDOT LOS Tables	26%	26%	27%	30%	-
System Preservation	# of Resurfacing Projects in TIP/Total Projects in TIP	FDOT Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)	10.7%	6.5%	6.5%	5.4%	6.2%